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# Reference Question Answer/Resolution 

1  
How is the Government going to ensure competitive pricing 
for the High Power Amplifier, 622-7961-031, as the 
incumbent is the only manufacturer? 

SPAWAR cannot guarantee the pricing of a 
component or assembly that is not provided as 
Government Furnished Equipment.  The High 
Power Amplifier may be bought or made to 
fulfill this requirement.  The TDP contains the 
design and CLINs 0200 and 0300 were 
intended to address any production or 
obsolescence needs as they relate to a make or 
buy decision. 

    

2  
Due to the size of the Technical Data Package and volume 
of Bill of Material line items, will the Government extend 
the proposal due date by two weeks?   

Yes.  The proposal was extended via 
Amendment 0001 to 11 Aug 2014. 

    

3  
There appears to be a conflict in the RFP.  Can you please 
confirm whether certified cost or pricing data is required? 
 

Certified cost or pricing data is not required.  
See RFP page 119 of 126.  Cluase 52.215-20 
Requirements for Certified Cost or Pricing Data 
and Data Other Than Certified Cost or Pricing 
Data (Oct 2010) , Alt IV.  Paragraph (a) states, 
“Submission of certified cost or pricing data is 
not required.  Contract Clause 52.215-20 on 
page 115 of the RFP will be deleted via 
Amendment 0001. 
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4  

Page 15 of the RFP defines the Delivery Date as 12 ADOA 
for CLIN 0100.  Page 41, Clause 52.216-18, says that orders 
can be placed through 24 months after Contract award.  Our 
interpretation of these two (2) clauses seem to indicate that 
the overall period of performance for the overall Contract 
could be up to 36 months (12 months ADOA plus 24 in 
clause 52.216-18.  Is this correct? 

Clause 52.211-8 requires delivery of CLIN 
0100 units within 12 months after delivery 
order award (ADOA). This is the required due 
date for CLIN 0100 units after a unit is ordered 
by delivery order.   
 
Clause 52.216-18 allows for orders to be placed 
within 24 months after the award date.  This is 
the ordering period. 
 
Clause 52.216-22 allows for 24 additional 
months to make deliveries after the ordering 
period expires as defined in 52.216-18.  This is 
sometimes called the “clean-up” period.  No 
new orders may be placed but work may 
continue on orders awarded during the ordering 
period. 
 
The total possible period of performance for 
orders, delivery and “clean-up” is 48 months.     
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5  

As part of the RFP package there was an Attachment 7 
(Reference Information sheet).  Is this required to be 
completed by the offeror and submitted with our proposal?  
There is no instructions and I have never seen the document 
before with any RFP with SPAWAR.  Please advise. 

Yes.  Attachment 7 is required as a key part of the 
LPTA evaluation.  It is referenced in “L-317 
SUBMISSION OF PROPOSALS (COMPLEX) 
(JUL 1999)” 
… 
Factor 2 – Relevant Organizational Experience.  
The Offeror shall provide a description of those 
recent efforts (within the last five years) that best 
demonstrate management, cost, schedule, and 
technical experience relevant to the kinds of 
challenges in size and scope under the contract 
contemplated by this RFP. Each referenced contract 
shall be described using separately completed copies 
of RFP Attachment 7, Reference Information Sheet. 
RFP Attachment 7 will allow for each referenced 
contract to be accompanied by a maximum of six 
additional pages… 
 
Attachment 7 is also referenced in “M-304 
AWARD (LOWEST PRICE, TECHNICALLY 
ACCEPTABLE) (DEC 1999)” 
… 
FACTOR 2 – Relevant Organizational 
Experience.  
This acceptability criteria is an evaluation of the 
offeror’s organizational experience relevant to the 
kinds of challenges in size and scope under the 
contract contemplated by this RFP. In order to be 
determined acceptable, the offeror shall demonstrate 
relevant experience in each of the last five (5) years. 
This evaluation will consider the relevance of the 
offeror’s experience as submitted using Contract 
Attachment 7. 
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6  What is the required validity period for proposals? 

L-335 ESTIMATED EFFECTIVE AWARD DATE 
(DEC 1999)  
For Bidding/Proposal purposes the estimated effective 
date of contract award is 1st Quarter FY 2015.  
(End of provision) 
 
Amendment 0001 clarifies this provision by adding, 
“Proposals shall be valid through 31 December 2014.”

    

7  Can the Government provide an MS Word verison of 
Section K, Reps and Cert’s?  

Yes.  Section K in MS Word has been added 
to the eCommerce site. 

 


